Incident Date Report Number

10/28/2025

10/28/2025
10/28/2025

10/28/2025

10/28/2025
10/28/2025

10/28/2025

10/28/2025

10/28/2025

10/28/2025
10/28/2025

10/28/2025

10/28/2025

10/28/2025

10/28/2025
10/28/2025

10/28/2025

10/28/2025
10/28/2025

10/28/2025

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
2400 BLOCK GOLF RD
APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR

2600 BLOCK
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

2100 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: MEIJER DR

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

4400 BLOCK BLK KINGS
WALK DR

4800 BLOCK OLD PLUM
GROVE RD

2600 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

1600 BLOCK HICKS RD
1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

800 BLOCK ROHLWING
RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN PKWY

3300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3700 BLOCK FREMONT ST

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

0 BLOCK BLK WEBER DR
2600 BLOCK
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

Incident

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

11/3/2025 9:17:15 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

10/28/2025

10/28/2025

10/28/2025

10/28/2025

10/28/2025

10/28/2025

10/28/2025

10/28/2025
10/28/2025

10/28/2025

10/28/2025
10/28/2025

10/28/2025
10/28/2025

10/28/2025

10/28/2025

10/28/2025

10/28/2025

10/28/2025

RMP25-002327

RMP25-002328

RMP25-002329

RMP25-002330

RMP25-002339

RMP25-002331

RMP25-002332

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

3900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

ROHLWING RD NORTH OF

EUCLID

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

1600 BLOCK ROHLWING
RD

62/62 PKWY
2600 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

3200 BLOCK PHEASANT
DR

2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD

11600 BLOCK IRVING
PARK RD

3900 BLOCK RAVEN LN
11600 BLOCK IRVING
PARK RD

11600 BLOCK IRVING
PARK RD

11600 BLOCK IRVING
PARK RD

3900 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

11600 BLOCK IRVING
PARK RD

11600 BLOCK IRVING
PARK RD

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PARKING COMPLAINT

PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

ANIMAL COMPLAINT

WIRELESS 911 INFO
OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

TRESPASSING
OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

11/3/2025 9:17:15 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

10/28/2025

10/28/2025

10/28/2025

10/28/2025

10/28/2025

10/28/2025
10/28/2025

10/28/2025

10/28/2025

10/28/2025
10/28/2025
10/28/2025

10/28/2025

10/28/2025
10/28/2025
10/28/2025
10/28/2025

10/28/2025
10/28/2025

10/28/2025

RMP25-002333

RMP25-002334

RMP25-002335

RMP25-002336

RMP25-002337

RMP25-002338

RMP25-002349

RMP25-002340

RMP25-002341

RMP25-002342

RMP25-002343

11600 BLOCK IRVING
PARK RD

11600 BLOCK IRVING
PARK RD

11600 BLOCK IRVING
PARK RD

11600 BLOCK IRVING
PARK RD

11600 BLOCK IRVING
PARK RD

2600 BLOCK MARTIN LN
3300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

4000 BLOCK E FRONTAGE
RD

4700 BLOCK FAIRFAX AVE
2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD

3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
3200 BLOCK WREN LN

2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD

MAPLE CT / MAPLE LN

APPROX LOC: 1800
WINNETKA CIR

5600 BLOCK ASTOR LN

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

INVESTIGATION

INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION

WIRELESS 911 INFO

PREMISES CHECK

FAMILY PROBLEM
PREMISES CHECK
ACCIDENT

ACCIDENT

INVESTIGATION
STATION REPORT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

11/3/2025 9:17:15 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location Incident

Disposition

10/28/2025

10/28/2025

10/28/2025
10/28/2025

10/28/2025

10/28/2025
10/28/2025

10/28/2025

10/28/2025

10/28/2025
10/28/2025

10/28/2025

RMP25-002344

RMP25-002345

RMP25-002346

RMP25-002347

APPROX LOC: 2208 PREMISES CHECK
ALGONQUIN RD

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

5600 BLOCK ASTOR LN CHECK FOR WELL BEING
3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PUBLIC SERVICE
RD

ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF MOTORIST ASSIST
RD

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
3600 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL ALARM
AVE

2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN  STATION REPORT
PKWY

0 BLOCK STUART ON ACCIDENT
OXFORD

1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
3200 BLOCK BURGLARY
BROOKMEADE DR

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN  STATION REPORT
PKWY

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

11/3/2025 9:17:15 AM



