



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/28/2025		2400 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/28/2025		APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/28/2025		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/28/2025		2100 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/28/2025		APPROX LOC: MEIJER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/28/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/28/2025		4400 BLOCK BLK KINGS WALK DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/28/2025		4800 BLOCK OLD PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/28/2025		2600 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/28/2025		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/28/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/28/2025		800 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/28/2025		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/28/2025		3300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/28/2025		3700 BLOCK FREMONT ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/28/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/28/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/28/2025		0 BLOCK BLK WEBER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/28/2025		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	
10/28/2025		1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/28/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/28/2025		3900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/28/2025		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/28/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/28/2025		ROHLWING RD NORTH OF EUCLID	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/28/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	
10/28/2025		1600 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/28/2025		62/62 PKWY	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/28/2025		2600 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
10/28/2025		3200 BLOCK PHEASANT DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/28/2025		2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/28/2025	RMP25-002327	11600 BLOCK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/28/2025		3900 BLOCK RAVEN LN	TRESPASSING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/28/2025	RMP25-002328	11600 BLOCK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/28/2025	RMP25-002329	11600 BLOCK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/28/2025	RMP25-002330	11600 BLOCK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/28/2025	RMP25-002339	3900 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/28/2025	RMP25-002331	11600 BLOCK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/28/2025	RMP25-002332	11600 BLOCK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/28/2025	RMP25-002333	11600 BLOCK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/28/2025	RMP25-002334	11600 BLOCK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/28/2025	RMP25-002335	11600 BLOCK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/28/2025	RMP25-002336	11600 BLOCK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/28/2025	RMP25-002337	11600 BLOCK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/28/2025	RMP25-002338	2600 BLOCK MARTIN LN	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/28/2025		3300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION	
10/28/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/28/2025		4000 BLOCK E FRONTAGE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/28/2025	RMP25-002349	4700 BLOCK FAIRFAX AVE	FAMILY PROBLEM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/28/2025		2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	
10/28/2025	RMP25-002340	3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	ACCIDENT	
10/28/2025	RMP25-002341	1700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/28/2025	RMP25-002342	2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	INVESTIGATION	
10/28/2025		3200 BLOCK WREN LN	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/28/2025	RMP25-002343	2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	DISORDERLY CONDUCT	CITATION ISSUED
10/28/2025		2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
10/28/2025		MAPLE CT / MAPLE LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/28/2025		APPROX LOC: 1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/28/2025		5600 BLOCK ASTOR LN	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/28/2025		APPROX LOC: 2208 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/28/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/28/2025		5600 BLOCK ASTOR LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/28/2025		3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/28/2025		ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/28/2025	RMP25-002344	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/28/2025		3600 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	ALARM	
10/28/2025	RMP25-002345	2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/28/2025		0 BLOCK STUART ON OXFORD	ACCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/28/2025		1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/28/2025	RMP25-002346	3200 BLOCK BROOKMEADE DR	BURGLARY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/28/2025	RMP25-002347	2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST